

MYKRONOZ

WEARABLE DESIGNED IN SWITZERLAND

ZeNeo

- GET STARTED -



Scan & Get

MORE INFORMATION



Scannez pour obtenir plus d'informations

Escanear para mas informaciones

Scansiona per maggiori informazioni

Scannen Sie für weitere Informationen

Scanner voor meer informatie

Escanea para mais informações

Zeskanuj, aby uzyskać więcej informacji

Считайте QR-код для получения
дополнительной информации

扫描获取更多信息

掃描獲取更多信息

詳細については、スキャン

สแกนหาข้อมูลเพิ่มเติม

자세한 내용은 스캐너

Or visit www.mykronoz.com/support



DOWNLOAD

MyKronoz App



Téléchargez l'app

Descargue la aplicación

Scaricare l'applicazione

Laden Sie die app

Zoek de app

Descarregue a aplicação

Pobierz aplikację

Загрузите приложение

獲取app

获取app

アプリをダウンロード

ดาวน์โหลด แอปพลิเคชัน

앱 을 다운로드 합니다

- SAFETY & REGULATORY NOTICES -

WARNING

- ❗ Connecting the charging cable improperly may cause serious damage to the device. Any damage caused by misuse is not covered by the warranty. Unplug the cable after ZeNeo is fully charged.
- ❗ ZeNeo unit and charging dock contain strong magnets that may interfere with pacemakers, credit cards, watches and other magnet-sensitive objects. If you use a pacemaker or any other electronic medical device, please consult your physician before wearing or handling ZeNeo.
- ❗ This product is not a medical device and should not be used to diagnose or treat any medical condition.
- ❗ This device is not waterproof so keep it away from all sources of heat or humidity. Do not use it near sink or other wet areas. Do not place it in water. ZeNeo only conforms to IP56 protection. Therefore, the device is protected from limited dust ingress and protected from high pressure water jets from any direction, limited ingress protection.

ABOUT THIS MANUAL

The features of **ZeNeo** and the contents of the user manual are subject to change. To get the latest instructions on how to use this product, please refer to the online user manual available on mykronoz.com

ATTENTION

❗ Un mauvais branchement du câble de chargement peut causer de graves dommages à l'appareil. Les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. Débranchez le câble après une charge complète de ZeNeo.

❗ ZeNeo et son socle de charge contiennent des aimants puissants qui peuvent interférer avec les stimulateurs cardiaques, cartes de crédit, les montres et autres objets magnétiques sensibles. Si vous utilisez un stimulateur cardiaque ou tout autre appareil médical électronique, veuillez consulter votre médecin avant de porter ou de manipuler ZeNeo.

❗ Ce produit n'est pas un dispositif médical et ne doit pas être utilisé pour diagnostiquer ou traiter une condition médicale.

❗ Cet appareil n'est pas étanche, tenez-le donc éloigné de toute source de chaleur ou d'humidité. Ne l'utilisez pas près d'un évier ou d'autres zones humides. Ne le placez pas dans l'eau. ZeNeo est uniquement conforme à la protection IP56. Ce produit est protégé contre la poussière et les jets d'eau à haute pression de toutes directions - admission limitée permise.

À PROPOS DE CES INSTRUCTIONS

Les fonctionnalités de **ZeNeo** et le contenu du manuel de l'utilisateur sont susceptibles d'être modifiés. Pour obtenir les dernières instructions sur l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez vous référer au manuel disponible en ligne sur **mykronoz.com**

ADVERTENCIA

- ❗ Si el cable de carga se conecta de forma incorrecta, el dispositivo podría resultar gravemente dañado. La garantía no cubre los daños ocasionados por un uso incorrecto. Desconecte el cable cuando ZeNeo se haya cargado completamente.
- ❗ La base de carga y la unidad ZeNeo contienen potentes imanes que pueden interferir con marcapasos, tarjetas de crédito, relojes y demás objetos sensibles a los imanes. Si utiliza un marcapasos o cualquier otro dispositivo médico electrónico, consulte con su médico antes de llevar o de manipular ZeNeo.
- ❗ Este producto no es un dispositivo médico y no debe utilizarse para diagnosticar ni tratar ningún estado de salud.
- ❗ Este dispositivo no es impermeable, así que manténgalo alejado de cualquier fuente de calor o humedad. No lo use cerca del fregadero u otras áreas húmedas. No lo coloque en el agua. ZeNeo solo se ajusta a la protección IP56. Por lo tanto, el dispositivo está protegido contra el ingreso limitado de polvo y protegido contra chorros de agua a alta presión desde cualquier dirección, protección limitada contra ingreso.

ACERCA DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Las características de **ZeNeo** y el contenido del manual de usuario pueden ser modificados. Para obtener las últimas instrucciones sobre cómo usar este producto, consulte el manual del usuario en línea disponible en mykronoz.com

AVVERTENZA

- ❗ Un errato collegamento del cavo di carica può causare gravi danni al dispositivo. La garanzia non copre i danni derivanti da utilizzo improprio. Scollegare il cavo quando la carica di ZeNeo è completa.
- ❗ ZeNeo e la culla di carica contengono potenti calamite che possono interferire con pacemaker, carte di credito, orologi e altri oggetti sensibili. Se si utilizza un pacemaker o qualsiasi altro dispositivo medico elettronico, si prega di consultare un medico prima di indossare o manipolare ZeNeo.
- ❗ Questo prodotto non è un dispositivo medico e non deve essere utilizzato per diagnosticare o trattare condizioni patologiche.
- ❗ Questo dispositivo non è impermeabile, quindi si prega di tenere lontano da tutte fonti di calore o di umidità. Da non usare vicino a lavandini o ad altre aree bagnate. Da non immergere sotto acqua. ZeNeo è conforme alla protezione IP56. Pertanto, il dispositivo è protetto da una limitata infiltrazione di polvere e protetto da getti d'acqua ad alta pressione da qualsiasi direzione, con una protezione di ingresso limitata.

INFORMAZIONI SUL ISTRUZIONI

Le funzionalità di **ZeNeo** e i contenuti del manuale di istruzioni sono soggetti a modifiche. Per ottenere le istruzioni più aggiornate sull'uso del prodotto, consultare il manuale online disponibile su **mykronoz.com**

ACHTUNG

I Falls das Ladekabel nicht richtig angeschlossen wird, kann das Gerät schwer beschädigt werden. Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch verursacht werden, werden nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt. Ziehen Sie das Kabel heraus, wenn ZeNeo komplett aufgeladen ist.

I Das ZeNeo-Gehäuse und die Ladestation enthalten starke Magnete, die Herzschrittmacher, Kreditkarten, Uhren und sonstige magnetempfindliche Gegenstände stören können. Falls Sie einen Herzschrittmacher oder andere elektromedizinische Geräte benutzen, konsultieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie ZeNeo tragen oder damit hantieren.

I Dieses Produkt ist kein medizinisches Gerät und darf nicht zur Diagnose oder Behandlung von Krankheiten benutzt werden.

I Dieses Gerät ist nicht wasserdicht, halten Sie es daher von allen Wärme- und Feuchtigkeitsquellen fern. Verwenden Sie es nicht in der Nähe von Waschbecken oder anderen Nassbereichen. Legen Sie es nicht in Wasser. ZeNeo entspricht nur der Schutzart IP56. Daher ist das Gerät vor begrenztem Eindringen von Staub und vor Hochdruckwasserstrahlen aus jeder Richtung geschützt, eingeschränkter Eindringenschutz.

ÜBER DIESE ANLEITUNGEN

Die Merkmale von **ZeNeo** und der Inhalt des Benutzerhandbuchs können abgeändert werden. Schauen Sie bitte, die aktuellsten Anweisungen, in Bezug auf die Nutzung dieses Produkts, im Online-Benutzerhandbuch nach, unter: **mykronoz.com**

WAARSCHUWING

- Het onjuist aansluiten van de oplaadkabel kan ernstige schade aan het apparaat veroorzaken. Elke schade die veroorzaakt wordt door verkeerd gebruik, valt niet onder de garantie. Verwijder de oplaadkabel als de ZeNeo volledig is opgeladen.
- Het ZeNeo apparaat en de lader bevatten sterke magneten die interferentie kunnen veroorzaken met pacemakers, kredietkaarten, horloges en andere magneetgevoelige voorwerpen. Indien u een pacemaker gebruikt of enig ander elektronisch medisch apparaat, gelieve uw arts te raadplegen vóór u de ZeNeo draagt of gebruikt.
- Dit product is geen medisch apparaat en mag niet worden gebruikt voor diagnose of behandeling van een medisch probleem.
- Dit apparaat is niet waterbestendig, dus houd het uit de buurt van alle warmtebronnen of vocht. Gebruik het niet in de buurt van gootsteen of andere natte gebieden. Plaats het niet in water. ZeNeo voldoet alleen aan IP56-beveiliging. Daarom is het apparaat beschermd tegen beperkte binnendringen van stof en beschermd tegen waterstralen onder hoge druk vanuit elke richting, beperkte binnendringbescherming.

OVER DEZE HANDLEIDING

De kenmerken van **ZeNeo** en de inhoud van de handleiding zijn onderhevig aan wijzigingen. Voor de nieuwste instructies met betrekking tot het gebruik van dit product, verwijzen wij u naar de online gebruikershandleiding die beschikbaar is op mykronoz.com

ADVERTÊNCIA

- ❗ A ligação incorreta do cabo de carregamento pode causar graves danos ao dispositivo. Os danos causados por uso indevido estão excluídos da garantia. Desligue o cabo, depois que o ZeNeo estiver completamente carregado.
- ❗ A unidade ZeNeo e a dock de carregamento contêm ímãs potentes que podem afetar o desempenho de estimuladores cardíacos (pacemakers), cartões de crédito, relógios e outros objetos sensíveis ao campo magnético dos ímãs. Se for portador de um estimulador cardíaco ou de qualquer outro dispositivo médico eletrónico, consulte o seu médico antes de usar ou manusear o ZeNeo.
- ❗ Este produto não é um dispositivo médico, e não deve ser usado para diagnosticar ou tratar qualquer condição médica.
- ❗ Este dispositivo não é à prova d'água, portanto mantenha-o longe de todas as fontes de calor ou umidade. Não o use perto de pia ou outras áreas molhadas. Não coloque na água. O ZeNeo está em conformidade apenas com a proteção IP56. Portanto, o dispositivo é protegido da entrada limitada de poeira e protegido de jatos de água de alta pressão de qualquer direção, proteção de entrada limitada.

SOBRE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES

As funcionalidades do **ZeNeo** e o conteúdo do manual do utilizador estão sujeitos a alterações. Para obter as instruções mais recentes sobre como utilizar este produto, consulte o manual do utilizador disponível online em mykronoz.com

OSTRZEŻENIE

! Nieprawidłowe podłączenie przewodu ładującego może być przyczyną poważnego uszkodzenia urządzenia. Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń, których przyczyną jest nieprawidłowe użytkowanie. Gdy ZeNeo osiągnie poziom pełnego naładowania, odłącz przewód.

! Urządzenie ZeNeo i stacja ładująca zawierają silne magnesy, które mogą zakłócać działanie rozruszników serca, kart kredytowych, zegarków i innych przedmiotów wrażliwych na działanie pola magnetycznego. Jeśli używasz rozrusznika serca lub innego elektronicznego wyrobu medycznego, przed noszeniem czy używaniem urządzenia ZeNeo skonsultuj się ze swoim lekarzem.

! Produkt nie jest wyrobem medycznym i nie może być używany do diagnozowania ani leczenia jakichkolwiek stanów medycznych.

! To urządzenie nie jest wodoodporne, dlatego trzymaj je z dala od wszelkich źródeł ciepła i wilgoci. Nie należy go używać w pobliżu zlewu lub innych wilgotnych obszarów. Nie umieszczaj go w wodzie. ZeNeo posiada tylko ochronę IP56. Dlatego urządzenie jest chronione przed ograniczonym wnikaniem pyłu i chronione przed wysokociśnieniowymi strumieniami wody z dowolnego kierunku, ograniczoną ochroną przed wnikaniem.

O TYCH INSTRUKCJACH

Funkcje urządzenia **ZeNeo** i treści podręcznika użytkownika mogą ulec zmianie. Najnowsze instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania tego produktu można znaleźć w podręcznikach użytkownika online w witrynie **mykronoz.com**

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

❗ Неправильное подключение зарядного кабеля может привести к серьезному повреждению устройства. Любое повреждение, вызванное неправильным использованием, не покрывается гарантией. Отключайте кабель после того, как ZeNeo зарядится полностью.

❗ Устройство ZeNeo и зарядная док-станция содержат сильные магниты, которые могут создавать помехи для кардиостимуляторов, кредитных карт, часов и других предметов с высокой чувствительностью к магнитному полю. Если вы пользуетесь кардиостимулятором или другим электронным медицинским прибором, проконсультируйтесь со своим врачом, прежде чем надевать часы ZeNeo или использовать их.

❗ Данное изделие не является медицинским прибором. Запрещается использовать его в диагностических целях или для лечения какого-либо заболевания.

❗ Это устройство не является водонепроницаемым, поэтому держите его подальше от всех источников тепла или влаги. Не используйте его возле раковины или других влажных мест. Не помещайте это в воду. ZeNeo соответствует только защите IP56. Следовательно, устройство защищено от ограниченного проникновения пыли и защищено от водяных струй высокого давления с любого направления, ограниченная защита от проникновения.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОБ ЭТОМ РУКОВОДСТВЕ

Функции **ZeNeo** и содержимое руководства пользователя могут меняться. Обновленные инструкции по использованию этого изделия можно найти в онлайн-руководстве пользователя, доступном на сайте **mykronoz.com**

警告

- 不当连接充电线会导致装置严重损坏。因错误操作而造成的损坏不予保固。ZeNeo充满电后，请拔出充电线。
- ZeNeo 装置和充电座的磁场较强，可能会干扰心律调节器、信用卡、手表及其他磁体敏感物品。若您有使用心律器或任何其他电子医疗装置，则在配戴或使用 ZeNeo前请先咨询您的医师。
- 该产品非医疗装置，不得用于诊断或治疗任何医疗状况。
- 本设备不防水，请远离所有热源或湿气源。请勿在水槽或其他潮湿区域附近使用。不要将其放入水中。ZeNeo仅符合IP56防护等级。因此，保护设备免受灰尘侵入，并保护其免受来自任何方向的高压水喷射。

关于这些指引

功能和用户手册内容有更动时，要获得最新的产品使用方法说明，请参阅在线用户手册 mykronoz.com

警告

- 不當連接充電線會導致裝置嚴重損壞。因錯誤操作而造成的損壞不予保固。ZeNeo 充滿電後，請拔出充電線。
- ZeNeo 裝置和充電座的磁場較強，可能會干擾心律調節器、信用卡、手錶及其他磁體敏感物品。若您有使用心律器或任何其他電子醫療裝置，則在配戴或使用 ZeNeo 前請先諮詢您的醫師
- 該產品非醫療裝置，不得用於診斷或治療任何醫療狀況。
- 本設備不防水，請遠離所有熱源或濕氣源。請勿在水槽或其他潮濕區域附近使用。不要將其放入水中。ZeNeo 僅符合 IP56 防護等級。因此，保護設備免受灰塵侵入，並保護其免受來自任何方向的高壓水噴射。

關於這些指引

功能和使用者手冊內容有更動時，要獲得最新的產品使用方法說明，請參閱線上使用者手冊 mykronoz.com

警告

- ❗ 充電ケーブルを正しく接続していない場合、デバイスに深刻な損傷を与える危険があります。誤用によって生じる損害は保証の対象外です。ZeNeoをフル充電した後は、ケーブルを抜いてください。
- ❗ ZeNeoユニットと充電ドックは強力な磁気を発生し、ペースメーカー、クレジットカード、時計、その他磁気に敏感なオブジェクトの作動を妨害する可能性があります。ペースメーカーやその他の電子医療機器を使用している場合は、ZeNeoを身に付けて使用する前に医師に相談してください。
- ❗ 本製品は医療機器ではありません。診断や治療目的に使用しないでください。
- ❗ この装置は防水ではありませんので、熱や湿気のあるところに近づけないでください。流し台や他の湿った場所の近くでそれを使用しないでください。水の中に入れないでください。ZeNeoはIP56保護にのみ準拠しています。したがって、装置は限られたほこりの侵入から保護され、あらゆる方向からの高圧水噴射から保護され、制限された進入保護を提供します。

本マニュアルについて

ZeNeoの機能とユーザーマニュアルの内容は変更される場合があります。この製品の使用に関する最新情報は、**mykronoz.com**で利用可能なオンラインユーザーマニュアルを参照してください。

ข้อควรระวัง

- ❗ การเชื่อมต่อสายชาร์จอย่างไม่ถูกต้องอาจทำให้เกิดความเสียหายอย่างร้ายแรงต่ออุปกรณ์ ความเสียหายใดๆ ที่เกิดจากการใช้ผิด ประเภะนั้นไม่ได้อยู่ในการรับประกัน ถอดสายไฟหลังจาก ZeNeo ชาร์จเต็มแล้ว
- ❗ เครื่อง ZeNeo และช่องชาร์จไฟมีสนามแม่เหล็กแรงสูงที่อาจรบกวนการใช้เครื่องกระตุ้นหัวใจ บัตรเครดิต นาฬิกา และวัตถุแม่เหล็ก ที่สำคัญอื่นๆ ถ้าคุณใช้เครื่องกระตุ้นหัวใจหรืออุปกรณ์อิเล็กทรอนิกส์ทางการแพทย์อื่นๆ โปรดปรึกษาแพทย์ของคุณก่อนที่จะสวมใส่หรือ ใช้สอย ZeNeo
- ❗ ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ไม่ได้เป็นอุปกรณ์ทางการแพทย์และไม่ควรใช้ในการวินิจฉัยหรือรักษาภาวะทางการแพทย์ใดๆ
- ❗ อุปกรณ์นี้ไม่กันน้ำจึงเก็บให้ห่างจากแหล่งความร้อนหรือความชื้นทั้งหมด ห้ามใช้ใกล้อ่างหรือพื้นที่เปียกอื่น ๆ อย่าวางไว้ในน้ำ ZeNeo เป็นไปตามการป้องกัน IP56 เท่านั้น ดังนั้นอุปกรณ์จึงได้รับการปกป้องจากฝุ่นละอองที่มีอยู่อย่าง จำกัด และได้รับการป้องกันจากน้ำแรงดันสูงจากทุกทิศทางการป้องกันน้ำเข้าที่ จำกัด

เกี่ยวกับคู่มือฉบับนี้

คุณสมบัติของ **ZeNeo** และเนื้อหาของคู่มือการใช้ อาจมีการเปลี่ยนแปลง เพื่อให้ได้คำแนะนำล่าสุดเกี่ยวกับวิธีการใช้สินค้านี้ โปรดดูที่ คู่มือผู้ใช้แบบออนไลน์ที่ mykronoz.com

경고

■ 충전 케이블을 잘못 연결하면 기기에 심각한 손상이 발생할 수 있습니다. 잘못된 사용 방법으로 인한 손상은 보증 서비스가 적용되지 않습니다. ZeNeo의 충전이 완료되면 케이블을 뽑아 두시기 바랍니다.

■ ZeNeo 유닛 및 충전 도크는 강한 자석을 포함하고 있어 심장박동기, 신용카드, 시계 및 기타 자성에 민감한 물체의 작동에 영향을 줄 수 있습니다. 심장박동기 또는 기타 의료 전자기기를 사용할 경우, ZeNeo를 착용하거나 다루기 전에 의사와 상담하시기 바랍니다.

■ 본 제품은 의료 기기가 아니며, 의학 상태를 진단하거나 치료하는 데 본 제품을 사용할 수 없습니다.

■ 이 장치는 방수가 아니므로 열이나 습기가 많은 곳을 피하십시오. 싱크대나 습기 찬 곳 근처에서 사용하지 마십시오. 물 속에 넣지 마십시오. ZeNeo는 IP56 보호를 준수합니다. 따라서 장치는 제한된 먼지 유입으로부터 보호되고 모든 방향에서 고압 워터 제트로부터 보호되며 제한된 침투 보호 기능을 합니다.

본 설명서에 대해

ZeNeo의 사양 및 본 사용 설명서의 내용은 변경될 수 있습니다. 본 제품의 사용법에 관한 최신 정보는 mykronoz.com 웹사이트에서 제공하는 온라인 사용 설명서를 참고하시기 바랍니다.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Before using the device, read these instructions carefully.

- ZeNeo has built-in batteries. Do not disassemble the battery on your own. KRONOZ LLC is not responsible for any damage or personal injury caused by the removal of the battery or any component.
- Charge the battery in a cool, ventilated room. Excessive temperature during charging could cause heat, smoke, fire or deformation of the battery or even explosion. Avoid excessive temperatures. Do not expose batteries in the sun, excessive smoke or dust.
- Do not open, crush, bend, deform, puncture or shred secondary cells or batteries. In the event of a battery break or leak, prevent battery liquid contact with skin or eyes. If this happens, immediately flush the areas with water (do not rub the eye) or seek medical help.
- Do not short-circuit. Short-circuiting can occur when a metallic object, such as coins, causes direct connection of positive and negative terminals of the battery. Short-circuiting may damage the battery.

- Do not use batteries that have been damaged or have been exhausted.
- Keep the batteries out of children's reach and in a safe place to prevent danger.
- Do not place the batteries in the water.
- Do not dispose of batteries in fire as they may cause explosion. Dispose of used batteries in accordance with your local regulations (such as recycling). Do not dispose as household waste.
- Use only the USB cable supplied to charge this battery. Do not charge for more than 24 hours.
- Do not attempt to repair or maintain the watch by yourself, service and maintenance should be performed by authorized technicians.

REGULATORY NOTICES

USA FCC STATEMENT



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions :
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

CAUTIONS

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

FCC NOTICE

This equipment complies within the limits of a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protections against radio and TV interference in residential areas. However, even during normal operation, this equipment may cause TV or radio interference. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try one or more of the following corrective measures:

- Reposition the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC ID: 2AA7D-ZNEO

RF EXPOSURE STATEMENTS

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure requirement set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

CANADA INDUSTRY CANADA (IC) STATEMENT

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions : (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme à la norme CNR d'Industrie Canada applicable aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable du dispositif.

RF EXPOSURE STATEMENTS

This device complies with the ISED RSS-102 RF exposure requirement set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual.

Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences d'exposition RF de l'ISED RSS-102 définies pour un environnement non contrôlé et est sûr pour le fonctionnement prévu comme décrit dans ce manuel.

IC: 12131A-ZNEO

EUROPEAN UNION CE DIRECTIVE

Declaration of conformity with regard to the EU Directive 2014/53/EU.

Kronoz LLC hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the RE Directive 2014/53/EU. The complete declaration of conformity is available at: www.mykronoz.com/assets/certifications-ce-zeneo.pdf

Déclaration de conformité à l'égard de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU.

Kronoz LLC déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive RE 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible sur: www.mykronoz.com/assets/certifications-ce-zeneo.pdf



DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION

After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies: electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste. Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic device at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.



©2019 Kronoz LLC, all rights reserved.

Kronoz LLC, Avenue Louis-Casai 18 - 1209 Geneva - Switzerland

All brands or product names are or may be trademarks of their respective owners. Pictures and specifications are not contractual. Les marques citées sont des marques déposées par leur fabricant respectif. Photos et caractéristiques non contractuelles.

Designed in Switzerland - Assembled in China



JOIN US @MYKRONOZ



© 2019 KRONOZ LLC. All rights reserved.